

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Henry to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 367 by Senator Henry

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 20, after "(14)" and before "Residential" , insert "(a)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 27, change "(a)" to "(i)" and on line 28, change "(b)(i)" to "(ii)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, delete lines 2 through 8 and insert the following:

7 **"(iii) The authority of a "certified residential appraiser" includes but is not**  
8 **limited to the authority to appraise vacant or unimproved land utilized for the**  
9 **purposes of one to four family residential units or for which the highest and best**  
10 **use is for one to four family residential units; however, such authority shall not**  
11 **include the authority to appraise any subdivision for which a development**  
12 **analysis or development appraisal is necessary."**

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 3, line 13, change ", according to The" to "in accordance with the"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 On page 3, at the end of line 17, delete "TAF, as" and on line 18, change "created  
17 according to" to "TAF created in accordance with"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 6

19 On page 3, line 20, delete "TAF, as created" and on line 21, change "according to" to  
20 "TAF created in accordance with"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

22 On page 3, line 23, change ", as created according to" to "created in accordance with"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 4, line 8, change ", according to The" to "in accordance with the"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 4, line 14, delete "The"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

28 On page 5, line 4, change ", as created according to" to "created in accordance with"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

30 On page 5, line 6, change "according to" to "in accordance with"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 6, line 5, change "**according to**" to "**in accordance with the provisions of**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 6, line 10, change "**according**" to "**in accordance with the provisions of**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 6, line 11, delete "**to**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 7, delete lines 9 through 13

9 AMENDMENT NO. 16

10 On page 7, line 14, change "L." to "**K.**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 17

12 On page 10, line 16, change "**this Chapter**" to "**the provisions of this Chapter**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 18

14 On page 12, line 11, change "**, according to**" to "**in accordance with**" and change "**The**"  
15 to "**the**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 19

17 On page 14, line 7, change "**according to**" to "**in accordance with the provisions of**"